

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 848/2023
CM No. 2042/2023

Anirudh Chand Katoch and ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and ors..

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

10.04.2023

Issue notice to respondents in the main petition as well as CM,
returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for service within two weeks.

List on 05.06.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Jammu:
10.04.2023
Tarun