

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 848/2023

Anirudh Chand Katoch and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate  
Ms. Gayatri Jamwal, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(19.03.2025)**

- 01.** Record in terms of order dated 19.02.2025 has been produced by the respondents which record the learned counsel for the petitioners wants to examine. Let him do so today.
- 02.** The record with regard to the settled Land Rent Claim which has been produced today be kept available before this Court on the next date of hearing.
- 03.** List on **15.04.2025**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**19.03.2025**  
Gh. Nabi/Secy