

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 848/2023

Anirudh Chand Katoch & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(28.07.2025)

01. Mr. Jasvinder Singh, learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that the subject matter of the writ petition does not admit of adjudication by mode of mediation and, as such, this case needs not be referred to the ongoing Special Mediation Drive.

02. List this case before this Court for consideration on
19.08.2025.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.07.2025
SUNIL